SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17074/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2023 in CMA No. 1540/2008 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

CH MADHAV REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANTA LAXMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198006/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198008/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198005/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Dr. Rukma George, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks, in the special leave petition as also in the prayer for interim relief.

In addition, *dasti* service is permitted.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**