SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24494/2023

CH MADHAV REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GANTA LAXMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**SECTION XII-A** 

Date: 19-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR Mr. Archit Jain, Adv. Mrs. Rukma George, Adv. Mr. Kumar Arjun Toppo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.11. However, ld. Counsel has requested for substituted service. Allowed. If application is filed within the above time, process as per rules else fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars be taken.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 10 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.5.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar