SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 24494/2023

CH MADHAV REDDY & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GANTA LAXMAMMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.155077/2024-APPLICATION FOR EFFECTING SERVICE THROUGH PUBLICATION IN RESPECT OF RESPONDENT NO.11 IA NO.155079/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 02-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Ms. Dr.rukma George, Adv.

Mr. Archit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Siddharth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Application No.155079/2024 for condonation of delay in filing application for substituted service and application No.155077/2024 for effecting service through paper publication are allowed.
- 2. List after four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KIRAN BHANDARI)
BRANCH OFFICER