## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24494/2023

CH MADHAV REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GANTA LAXMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Dr. Rukma George, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Archit Jain, Adv. Mr. Ashhab Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file proof of paper publication in respect of respondent no. 11.

List after four weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
BRANCH OFFICER