SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24494/2023

CH MADHAV REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANTA LAXMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Dr. Rukma George, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Archit Jain, Adv. Mr. Ashhab Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Insofar as the defects are concerned, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for sometime so as to provide the original copy of the newspapers and further submits that the notices have been published separately, i.e., in a local vernacular language newspaper, i.e., Telugu as well as in English newspaper, having wide circulation.
- 2. Accepting the statement, the second defect is treated as cured and two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to submit the copy of the newspapers in the Registry.
- List after two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)